SPRINGLOADED BACKPRESSURE REGULATOR BS(H)2
LOW FLOW • COMPACT • HIGH PRESSURE CAPABILITY
MAIN FEATURES
• ss 316L
• piston sensing
• 6 pressure ranges
• bottom mounting
• bubble tight shut-off

Read and understand the manual before installing this regulator.
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
example: BSN2-02-3-VVK
         BS                  N2               - 02                    - 3                       - V               V                K
series / inlet connection material
set pressure
range o-rings
piston
o-rings seat option
BS=400 bar
BSH=700 bar
N2 = ¼" npt
02 = ss316L
1 = 0 - 10 bar
2 = 0 - 25 bar
3 = 0 - 100 bar
4 = 0 - 175 bar
5 = 0 - 350 bar
6 = 0 - 700 bar
      (only BSH)
V= viton
Options:
N= nitrile
E= epdm
F= ffkm
V= viton
Options:
N= nitrile
E= epdm
F= ffkm
K= pctfe
Options:
P= peek
N= nace
Red text identifies an example ordering number.
Safe Product Selection
When selecting a product, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe, trouble-free performance. Function, material
compatibility, adequate ratings, proper installation, operation, and maintenance are the responsibilities of the system designer and user.
RHPS, Swagelok—TM Swagelok Company
© 2010 Swagelok Company
Printed in U.S.A., OM
June 2010, R0
MS-02-404-E
5